# Sales Circular

Sales Release of OpenScape Business DIUT3 & Phase-out of DIUT2 Boards

Summary:	With this circular we're declaring the release of OpenScape Business DIUT3 and the Phase-Out of the DIUT2 boards at the same time.
Publication Date:	7-Jan-2025
Effective Date:	7-Jan-2025
Circular Number:	Sales Circular No. 01/2025
Circular Type:	Sales Release and Phase-out Simultaneous Announcement
Audience:	Internal



#### Sales Release of OpenScape Business DIUT3 board

The following part number will be released by January 7<sup>th</sup> 2025 for all countries where DIUT2 was previously available.

OpenScape Business DIUT3 board:

Order number	PST	Description
L30251-U600-A989	DUA989	ISDN S2M-BG DIUT3 OpenScape Business X8

This card -requires OpenScape Business Software V3R3 Fix Release 2 as a minimum.

Also, please note that the E1/T1 interfaces are now RJ45 jacks, therefore you need LAN cables for connection. Details can be found in the technical documentation of OpenScape Business.

### Product Phase Out of OpenScape Business DIUT2 board

At the same time we will start the Phase Out process of the DIUT2 board. This Phase-Out is being initiated due to the release of the successor product DIUT3.

Order number	PST	Description
L30251-U600-A710	DUA710	ISDN S2M Module DIUT2
L30251-U600-A824	DUA824	ISDN S2M Card (DIUT2) for OpenScape Business X8

#### Overview of Phase out dates

MILESTONE:	DESCRIPTION:	DATE:
M43	Order Stop for the Phase-Out Product, End of Central Training	31-Jan-2025
M44	End of hardware and software support OpenScape Business with V2 Mainboard OpenScape Business with V3 Mainboard	31-Dec-2026 31-Dec-2030
M45	Order stop for expansion	31-Jan-2025
M5	End of product activities	31-Dec-2030

This sales circular as well as additional information is available on the product homepage:

https://nuxeo.unify.com/nuxeo/site/php/product/998966?permanent=1

Please inform immediately all staff members who are involved with this product.

Sarah Morgan

Director, PLM SME Enterprise Platforms

Gerhard Grimminger

PLM SME Enterprise Platforms

Annex: none

The information conveyed in this document is confidential and proprietary to Mitel<sup>®</sup> and is intended solely for Mitel employees and members of Mitel's reseller channel who specifically have a need to know this information. If you are not a Mitel employee or a Mitel authorized PARTNER, you are not the intended recipient of this information. Please delete or return any related material. Mitel will enforce its right to protect its confidential and proprietary information and failure to comply with the foregoing may result in legal action against you or your company.

#### mitel.com

## 🔀 Miteľ

© 2025 Mitel Networks Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Mitel and the Mitel logo are trademark(s) of Mitel Networks Corporation. Unify and associated marks are trademarks of Unify Software and Solutions GmbH & Co. KG. All other trademarks herein are the property of their respective owners.